PH As ED PERM' T GENERAL NOTES PROJECT DATA TRevisons e

. WORK IS TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND

LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PROJECT LOCATION: 802 20TH ST SE
DRAWINGS AND CODES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258
CONSTRUCTION APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK. ASSOCIATED AND IDENTIFIED AS ATERTION OF TR AReRTECT PROJECT DESCRIPTON: | COMMUNTY FOODBANK WITH HEALTH
= = 2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONAL DATA SHALL BE SERVICES, STORAGE SPACE AND RETAIL
PHASE |I. OBTAINED FROM WRITTEN INFORMATION ONLY. VERIFY ALL PORTION.

DIMENSIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING.
3. VYERIFY EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

ALL PHASE 2 UJORK '3 NOT APPROVED UNDER THE SCOPE OF Tl'“s PER”'T WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN

DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS.

LOCATE AND PRESERVYE EXISTING SURYEY MARKERS.

5 LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY EXISTING UTILITIES PRESENT AND
SCHEDULE TO REMAIN UNCHANGED.

6. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE OR
FACE OF PLYWOOD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GOVERNING AGENCIES

CITY OF LAKE STEVENTS
7. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING _
NLLSS NOTED OTHE Bl PLANNING ¢ COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  (425) 377-3235
= > 8. ANY DIMENSIONAL DEVIATIONS AFFECTING THE INTENT OR APPLICABLE CODES:

e ) INCORPORATION OF OTHER ELEMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND STATEWIDE AMENDMENTS e

( { THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. 2009 ICC-ANS| All7.| ACCESSIBILITY CODE | |
| Il | 5. REFER TO FOUNDATION AND FRAMNG PLANS FOR 2015 WASHINGTON STATE NONRESIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE ]/\v/\& NEAL.
M LTI REFERENCE TO STRUCTURAL DETAILING. 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE IV L | AssOciATES
L ml . - 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE ARCHITECTS, PLLC

10. SUBCONTRACTORS AND FABRICATORS TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
AND PRODUCT DATA FOR MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLIES AS 2215 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE P
'FULL BUILDOUT PHASE | AND PHASE 2 INDICATED IN SPECIFICATIONS. DRAWINGS TO SHOW SIZES 2015 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE \
MATERIALS CONNECTION DETAILS TO ADJACENT MATERIALS.
INDICATE ALL REQUIRED BACKING AND BLOCKING.

Il. REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR DESIGN LOADS.

509.663.6455
DEFERED SUBMITTALS MJNEAL@®MJNEALAIA.COM

WWW.MJNEALAIA.COM

MECHANICAL P.0. BOX 1945
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED ELECTRICAL WENATCHEE, WA 98807
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS WORK. © Copyright 2019

N EW B U I LDI N G FO R: 13. CONTRACTORANITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING SHEET INDEX

TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVYAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR

CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL
FOO D BAN K NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT. ARCHITECTURAL
AD.] COVER SHEET

4. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

8/5/2020 4:54:37 PM

CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY AQ.3  CODEFLOOR PLAN
8021 20TH ST SE, LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258
y ) SIMLAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO Al SITE PLAN
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT. Al 2 SITE DETAILS DEFERRED SUBMITTAL APPROVED
A2.2 MAIN FLOOR PLAN FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM AND WSEC
ABBREVIATIONS A2.3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN COMPLIANCE FORMS
A2.4 ROOF PLAN
L ANGLE CONN  CONNECTION FiG FOOTING N NORTH SHT SHEET
¢ CENTERLINE CONST  CONSTRUCTION FURR  FURRING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SHAR  SHOWER PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND 25 SCHEDULES CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
' DIAMETER OR ROUND CONTR ~ CONTRACTOR FUT FUTURE NOM  NOMINAL 5IM SIMLAR A A6 SCHEDULES BUILDING DEPARTMENT
O SQUARE CONT  CONTINUOUS NTS NOT TO SCALE SPEC  SPECIFICATION # SECTION LETTER A3l ELEVATIONS
(E) EXISTING cT CERAMC TILE gﬁw gﬁsir\uzeo 50 SQUARE BULDING SECTION \s\@* SHEET WHERE LOCATED A39 SECTIONS AP F) R OVE D §
R PROPERTY LINE el oUBLE GB GRAB BAR gé g:lEciﬁr\\lLTlé - STD STANDARD o S DETAIL NUMBER A4l ENLARGED PLANS . e by g
GL GLASS (GLAZING) STL STEEL DETAIL SHT/ SHEET WHERE LOCATED AB.| INTERIOR ELEVATIONS :
AB ANCHOR BOLT DTL DETAIL onD eROUND oD OUTSIDE DIA / OVERFLOW DRAIN gToR ~ STORAGE R <
_ ACC ACCESSIBLE DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN B GYPSUM WALLBOARD OFCI OWNER FURNISH STRCT  STRUCTURAL INTERIOR ELEVATION @\# _—————— ELEVATION NUMBER Ae.l MAIN REFLECTED CEILING PLAN  16:36:44-07'001TE ;
s AD AREA DRAIN DIA DIAMETER CONTRACTOR INSTALL SUSP  SUSPENDED SHEET WHERE LOCATED AG.2 SECOND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN s
R ADJ ADJUSTABLE DIM DIMENSION OFOI OWNER FURNISH SYM SYMMETRICAL ROOM NUMBER
el OOM IDENTIFICATION ] REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
o AGGR AGGREGATE DIsP DISPENSER HB HOSE BIBB OWNER INSTALL ROOMIDE RM#] NAME.___ ROOM NAME A8 DETAILS WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY <
S HC HANDICAPPED OPNG  OPENING Ae2  DETAILS L
S AL ALUMINUM DN DOWN T TREAD DOOR NUMBER ( \ NU 121/ >
n APPROX  APPROXIMATE DS DOWNSEOUT HDW HARDWARE ON ORIGINAL APPROVYAL FROM 1/18/19 -
g R R G ANING HDWD  HARDWOOD PNL PANEL c TOP OF CURB GRID LINES (#) PLAN NORTH .. »
T aemenma nie peaneGP GS o e ¢
: E HM HOLLOW METAL PCP  PRECASTCONCRETEPANEL ‘G m"c‘:GKUE ¢ GROOVE WNDOW TYPE  (#) REYNOTE REFERENCE @ STRUCTURAL O <
& HORIZ  HORIZONTAL PP POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE LL <
g FBP BOARD a EAST PL PLATE / PROPERTY LINE v TELEVISION WALL TYPE #] EXIT SIGN P | 5.0 STRUCTURAL NOTES X 3
2 BLDG BUILDING EA EACH D INSIDE DIAMETER PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE TYP TYPICAL sl FOUNDATION PLAN O Z wi
To BLKG BLOCKING EJ EXPANSION JOINT  |NsUL INSULATION PLAS PLASTER Z
© ELECT  ELECTRICAL UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE S1.3 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING — (7]
5 BM BEAM R INT INTERIOR PLYWD  PLYWOO
= BOT BOTTOM ELEv  ELEVATION CoP DeoP UNFIN- UNFINSHED Sl.4  ROOF FRAMING PLAN 0 m =
2 BL BULDING LINE EQ EQUAL JAN JANITOR R R 52.0  STRUCTURAL DETAILS =
2 EQPT  EQUIPMENT JT JOINT < SleER veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ~ OWNER STRUCTURAL 83.0  STRUCTURAL DETAILS D0 |:|_:
A c CONDUIT EXIST  EXISTING oD SOOF DRAIN VERT  VERTICAL LAKE STEVENS COMMUNITY STRUCTURAL DESIGN ASSOCIATES m =
O CAB CABINET EXP EXPANSION LAM LAMINATE SEF SEFERENCE VEST  VESTIBULE FOOD BANK ASSN. 2006 RUCKER AVE. O s
2 LAY LAVATORY PO BOX 103l EVERETT, WA 98201-3932 ELECTRICAL ; -
pt) CcB CATCH BASIN EXPO EXPOSED = = AT - O
2 cl CURB INLET EXT EXTERIOR LT LIGHT REFR  REFRIGERATOR W WEST LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258 425) 3390293 X TRICAL PLAN L S
g ! T e REINF  REINFORCED AMNNE ANDERSON CHRIS COVINGTON El. ELECTRICAL PL Z WL 8
x c CONST. JO REQD REQUIRED W/ WITH 360224530 ADMNeSDAEVERETT.COM El.2 LIGHTING PLAN
% CL CENTERLINE FACP FIRE ANNUNCIATOR MAS MASONRY RESIL RESILIENT WC WATER CLOSET directorélakestevensfoodbank.org
= CLG CEILING CONTROL PANEL  MATL MATERIAL _M ROOM WD WOOD
= CLR CLEAR FD FLOOR DRAIN MB MACHINE BOLT RO ROUGH OPENING WH WATER HEATER Date: 2019047
cMU CONCRETE MASONRY ~ FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAX MAXIMUM L AN NATER LEADER WO AITHOUT ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
UNIT EIN EINISH MECH MECHANICAL WP WATERPROOF géNBES; gi%OCIATES, BD Scale Factor: |
coL COLUMN FLASH  FLASHING MFGR  MANUFACTURER 5 SOUTH WR WATER RESISTANT NENATCHEE. WA 98821 Drawn: H
CONC  CONCRETE FLR FLOOR MH MANHOLE sC SOLID CORE WT WEIGHT 29 o3 e dse rawn: E
FLUOR  FLUORESCENT MIN MINIMUM 8CHED SCHEDULE WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC MARK NEAL File: 18465
FND FOUNDATION MISC MSCELLANEOUS sp SOAP DISPENSER mJjnem jnealaia.com
FoC FACE OF CONST  \ip MOUNTED SECT  SECTION Sheet
FOF FACE OF FINISH ML METAL
FOS FACE OF STUDS AO 1
FT FOOT OR FEET "
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CODE INFORMATION “Revisons | BY
ENERGY CODE NOTES ; 060420 |k
l.  ENVELOPE, LIGHTING, ¢ HYAC SHALL COMPLY WITH 2215

WASHINGTON STATE NON-RESIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE.

2. STOREFRONT GLAZING (METAL FRAMED FENESTRATION)
SHALL BE 1" INSULATED UNITS, MAXIMUM 'U' FACTOR OF
©.38 (FIXED) AND 2.40 (OPERABLE), AND SOLAR HEAT

ALLOWABLE AREA
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 58

TOTAL FLOOR AREA: PHASE |- 8,148 + PHASE 2: 2,708 = 10,856 SF

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS: N/A GAIN COEFFICIENT OF ©.40 MAX. SHOW LABEL WITH
OCCUPANCY AREAS: B -27.000 SF RATED U-FACTOR, SHGC, YT, AND LEAKAGE RATING. STV OF LAKE STEVENS
BAGE ALLOWABLE AREA 17 000 5F 3. OPAQUE DOOR MAXIMUM 'U' FACTOR SHALL BE 2.62. BUILDING DEPARTMENT
BASE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 3 STORIES 4. INTERIOR LIGHT ALLOWANCE PER C405.4.2 (1) OR C425.4.2 (2), APPROVED
CERINKLED ULy SPRINKLED 5. ELECTRIC RESISTANCE ALONE NOT ALLOWED L

. R AND U VALUES SHALL BE: SIGNED DATE
FRONTAGE INCREASE: If = (1 - ©.25) 23.22/30 = ©.58 :glc-)l-]: ImssltﬁTTlg:l' ?thl;lh\l REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

- - . WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY

ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATION: Aa: (27,000 + (9,000 x ©.58)) x 2: 64,440 SF SLAB INSUL.- R-12 MIN.

OPAQUE SWINGING DOORS - U-2.37

OCCUPANT LOAD MAIN FLOOR - 5,159 GROSS AREA/ND® OLF = B2 OCCUPANTS VERTICAL FENESTRATION METAL FRAME,
2,708 ,GROSS AREANQD OLF =27 OCCUPANTS FIXED - U-VALUE ©.38 MIN. FENESTRATION
055 GRO P OLF < 30 0 CODE FLOOR PLAN LEGEND ENTRANCE DOORS - U-VALUE * 0.60. SHOM
LABEL WITH FIRE RATED UFACTOR, SHGC, VT,
FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS AND LEAKAGE RATING. L=\
BUILDING ELEMENT RESISTANCE RATING (HRS) 7. IDENTIFICATION MARK SHALL BE APPLIED \ /
CRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: p 101 | ROOMNUMBER TO ALL INSTALLED INSULATION. ] \ NEAL
OLE- 100 A 5 || ASSOCIATES
BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR: © (BASED ON IBC TABLE 622) iy 8EFC'_OCCACLUEUAI\_NATTIE-g%MFBAECT%E_ gg@b@% JIT€@4-I.2 8. BULDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED AGAINST AIR ARCHITECTS, PLLC
BEARING WALLS INTERIOR: % R INFILTRATION WITH CAULKING, GASKETING, ¢ WEATHERSTRIPPING % 1
NONBEARING WALLS EXTERIOR: 2 (BASED ON IBC TABLE 602) @ NUMBER IN CIRCLE INDICATES CUMULATIVE PER 2015 WA STATE C422.5.
NONBEARING WALLS INTERIOR: % N%?ER OF OCCUPANTS AT THIS FPOINT OF 9. GLAZING AND DOORS SHALL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED PER 2015
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: ) R WA STATE C402.4 509.663.6455
i\ FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL BRACKET MOUNTED 1©. INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S MINEALGMINEALALA COM
EXIT ACCESS RATINGS FEC  FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN CABINET INSTRUCTIONS, TO FULL DENSITIES AND PROPER CLEARANCES. W MINEALAIA COM

CORRIDORS: WENATCHEE, WA 98807

YERTICAL ENCLOSURES:

——————— LONGEST EXIT ACCESS PATH (EAP)
ffffff LONGEST COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (CPT)
—~—+—+— I"HR RATED FIRE WALL

© Copyright 2019

MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO BE BIDDER DESIGNED AND
CODE COMPLIANCE DOCUMENT DEFERRED TO BE
SUBMITTED WITH THE MECHANICAL PERMIT APPLICATION.

EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCES
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL: 75' MAX (75' PROVIDED)
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 250' MAX (142" PROVIDED)
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REVISIONS BY
Z Z Z Z
o o o o
— ST - — —
5 / MOISTURE INFILTRATION BARRIER 5 5 5
L L L L
0)) 0)) (0)) (0))]
= BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING AV A/ A,
_ SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
H / SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL /\/ /\/ /\/ / CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
e . o 5/8" GWB o 5/8" GWB - o 5/8" GWB BUILDING DEPARTMENT
9 zZ 1 il zZ 4l i zZ ] 1 il e 1 il
z ﬂ‘ | — :/l/ﬁ C:INOBOD STUDS 6 16" OC ﬂ‘ L— — :/]/lz. CI;JNOBOD STUDS 6 16" OC ﬁ‘ — Z/l/f ;j;l: STUDS 6 16" OC f‘ jl — Z/l/ﬁ ;v?aop STUDS 6 16" OC APPR(\?)/ED
- o | o L o L o L @
x 4 | 4
L §\ R-21 BATT INSULATION S
. /\/ /\/ /\/ /\/ REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY
T\ N/ P.T. 8ILL PLATE \/ P.T. 8ILL PLATE \/ P.T. 8ILL PLATE
=z =z =z =z
IC:> BASE PER SCHEDULE IC:> / BASE PER SCHEDULE |C:> / BASE PER SCHEDULE |C__> / BASE PER SCHEDULE
Q SEALANT AT PLATE AND Q / SEALANT AT PLATE AND Q / SEALANT AT PLATE AND Q / SEALANT AT PLATE AND
) / BOTTOM OF BASE n £ / BOTTOM OF BASE n /| / BOTTOM OF BASE n /| / BOTTOM OF BASE
i ‘ \ - "”’f;
&6 3/4" 4 32/4" 5 1/4"4 '
s s M |INEAL
_M_ ASSOCIATES
WALL TYPE -A WALL TYPE -B WALL TYPE -C WALL TYPE-D [ ARHITECIR L
12" = '@ 12" = - 112" = '-@" 112" = "

509.663.6455
MJNEAL@MJNEALAIA.COM
WWW.MJNEALAIA.COM
P.0. BOX 1945

WENATCHEE, WA 98807

© Copyright 2019
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NEW BUILDING FOR

FOOD BANK

Date: 20\19-04-17

Scale Factor: |

WALL TYPE NOTES

Drawn: HE
A SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL TAGS. FILL WALLS WITH File: 18465
INSULATION WHERE WALL TAG INCLUDES A "' 8YMBOL.
ALWAYS FILL WITH INSULATION WHERE WALL TYPE Sheet
EXPLICITLY NOTES. AO 4
B. SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEAR WALL INFO. »
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PHASE 2 WORK IS NOT APPROVED

CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

APPROVED
@,

SIGNED DATE

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY

REVISIONS BY
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% % % %

e AV AR

£ ?

N ~
- . - f f T f — f —  _  SITE DESIGN CRITERIA CODE SITE PLAN LEGEND
& -~
) iS?/H"RIM:ZBAr.Z)S : N E ff)g/ . PROJECT ADDRESS: 8021 20TH ST SE, -— - e e e PROPERTY LINE
) N CRTYE K - 7 - LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258 - ———— —_ SETBACK OR EASEMENT
N - == . . OWNER: LAKE STEVENS COMMUNITY CONTOUR - NEW o
N FOOD BANK ASSN. CONTOUR - EXISTING g
ARCHITECTURAL SITEPLAN ° 222  * AT RS A ProkcTnm 2
s 200 __— ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.: QO431400300202 ¥ ] CONTRACTOR STAGING AREA é
JURISDICTION: CITY OF LAKE STEVENS v  LANDSCAPED AREA .
<>KEYN0TE SYMBOL ZONING: BD v @g LANDSCAPING BUFFER AREA ‘2
GENERAL SITE NOTES: ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN KEYNOTES PROPOSED USE B FULLY SPRINKLED | concrem L
L ISSUANCE OF A BULDING PERMIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS DOES NOT M AXIMUM BULDING LEIGLT: 40 SO GRAVEL L
OBLIGATE THE JURISDICTION IN ANY WAY TO INSURE THE CORRECT LOCATION IN THE FIELD | PROPOSED BUILDING 12 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT | | ASPHALT PAVEMENT . N
CONTAIED ON THS FLAN. THE OHNERIPERMT HOLDER 15 REGPONSIBLE FOR THE 2 “ 4 NEW FIRE HYDRANT g R 5
co o . OWNER/FPER OLDER IS RESPO OR : SETBACKS: \'d
CORRECT FIELD LOCATION OF THESE FEATURES RELATIVE TO ANY REQUIRED SETBACKS, /A 1':::'@2 ]2 ’gﬁl ’;lilc'f ;f;,i]\'lNléﬁwN = PIVVALVE FRONT: 5 ' FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) E_) ¢ <
EASEMENTS, BUFFERS, OR OTHER LIMITS AS SHOWN THESE PLANS AND/OR INCLUDED WITH — & FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SIDES: - DA POST INDICATOR VALVE (FIV) o -
ANY AND ALL AGREEMENTS CONTRACTS, ETC. ASSOCIATED WITH THIS BULDING PERMIT. 4 ‘ ‘ tﬁﬁg:gﬁgg ngEEATé SEE OF AR 0 a— SINGLE POST MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE > E c|.;.|;
2. SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO APPROVED SITE AND LANDSCAPE PLANS. 5 POST SIGNAGE - ACCESSIBLE STALL OITE AREA: 0.8210 ACRES (35,763 SF) G——D DOUBLE POSTMOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE om k-
SEE 5/A] 2 B WATERMETER = »n
3. ALL PARKING AND LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED AND & , ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER >N I:I_:
APPROVED PER APPROVED PLANS PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY. 5 NEW ASPHALT 20  DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PER DTL BUILDINGS: S 857 o F m O S
4, A LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE BONDS WILL BE PER LSMC 14.16A.180. & ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL &/Al2 COVERED AREAS: N/A SlTE PLAN LEGEND ; -
PAVEMENT SLOPE NOT TO 21 INGRESS AND EGRESS ARROWS LLl O N
EXCEED 2% vEBDIENY | A ATIAN PARKING/FPAVED AREA: 16,491 S.F. - 0B (=
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o | 7 G OF STALL 4' CONCRETE WALK W/ BROOM FINISH REVISIONS BY
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SIGN - SEE SPEC PRIMER AND PAINT )
% I (55 TUBE STEEL POSTS \
gl PRIMER AND PAINT R
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© Copyright 2019
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2 07-02-19 |HE
PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE 3 08-04-20 | KM
3
PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE v
5 12" 7 ‘512" g “ o o g WINDOW SCHEDULE {PHASE 13
U N u MARK COUNT OPERATION WIDTH HEIGHT |~  REMARKS
| 1o ol I ol
B - ) =N A 7 FIXED 4'-2 5 -2
uf Al = ~\u N\ Q Q a B 12 FIXED 6 -0 2 -0
R b Q ® 3 ® 3 T & T c 2 8-0 8- | STOREFRONT - SEE ELEV. FOR ASSEMBLY
w \ | | = w ul Q) Q) O o , p CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
T ‘ } } LD Q T T [{)) ()} ® D ] ]@ -4 g - ]@ STOREFRONT - SEE ELEV FOR ASSEMBLY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
1 4%
8 } | | ~ - 8 - 8 % % w N APPROVED
na N Y Y - - L L~
L - _
A o 4 o 4 WINDOW SCHEDULE - PHASE 2 —s
é MARK COUNT OPERATION WIDTH HEIGHT REMARKS REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY
F FG ! G N H R CR A 5 FIXED 4' - 5 -0
]/ " = I'-@"
—\
DOOR SCHEDULE NEAL
PER SCHEDULE
o o DOOR DOOR FRAME HDWR GRP A PETAIL LABEL M ASSOCIATES
e "o 9 >-e NO. WIDTH | HEIGHT | ELEV | CONST | M F | TYPE M F | BPECI < | JAMB | HEAD | SILL | (HR) COMMENTS J ARCHITECTS, PLLC
PER SCHEDULE PER SCHEDULE /PER SCHEDULE /F’ER SCHEDULE 121 A e -0 7' - PR FG ] M1 2 PR FI MI 2 ' SEE sHT A2.b\\ 8/A8.I| 7/AS.] - \/,«M"‘M’
T W 4 1@3A 3 - 7' -2 N 3 H2 | 16 Fi J2 e || SEE SHT A2.6 \I@/A8.] |I@/A8. - -
/ 1238 3 - 7' -2 N 3 H2 | 1e Fi J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 JI@/A8.] 1@/A8.] -
i i i i W @3c | 8 -2 | 4-2 | CR 7 M2 - MI 2 SEE SHT A2.6 ) - FACE OF WALL MOUNT 509.663.6455
2 2 2 2 > 8 14 A 3 - 7' - G 3 2 e Fi J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 |I@/As.] I1@/A8.] - MINEAL@MINEALAIA. COM
0 0 : 0 IE | o
wl wl wl w w | . i . i - .0.
ul ul u ul W Q 125 A 3 -2 7' -2 G 3 H2 | 1e Fl J2 le | SEE SHT A2.6I@/A8.]  1@/A8.] WENATCHES. s 58807
O O O O O 27A | 3 -2 7 -2 G 3 H2 | e Fi J2 | 16 (| SEE SHT A2 | I@/A8] |I@/A8.] -
o o o o o 128 A 3 - 7' -2 G 3 H2 | 1 Fi J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 |I@/A8.] 1@0/A8.] - © Copyright 2019
ul ul ul ul ul 129A 3 - 7' -2 N 3 H2 | 1e Fl J2 &, SEE SHT A2.6 | I@/A8.]  |I@/A8. -
0 IR 0 |8 |8 S~ R
N N 1298 3 -2 7' -2 N 3 H2 | 1e Fi J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 \1@/A8.1 1@/A8.] - EGISTERED
F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 N2A 3 - 7 -2 F 3 H2 Iz Fl J2 Iz SEE SHT A2 1@/A8.1 |I©/AS. - ARCHITECT
noB 3 - 7' -2 F 3 H2 | 1 Fl J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 | I@/A8.]  |I@/A8. -
DOOR FRAME TYPES MA 3 - 7' -2 F 3 H2 &6 Fl J2 & SEE SHT A2.&6 |I©/A8.1 1©/A8. -
I T 12A 3 - 7' - F 3 H2 | e Fl J2 l& - SEE SHT A2.6- I@/A8.]  |I@/A8. -
N3 A 3 - 7' -2 F 3 H2 | 1 Fl J2 & | SEE SHT A2.6 \|I@/A8.] 1@/A8.] -
N4 A 3 - 7' -2 F 3 H2 | 1& Fl J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 JI@/A8.] I@/A8.] -
DOOR CONSTRUCTION NS A 3 - 7' -2 F 3 H2 Iz Fl J2 Iz SEE SHT A2.6§ 12/A8.1 1©/AS.1 -
PHASE 2)|  lleA 3 -2 7' -2 F 3 H2 | 1 Fi J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 \I@/A8.1 I@/A8.] -
ﬁg‘é 12 : }2 Cé;f\‘ W?ﬁfeﬁﬁ% E‘glﬁlb% gELAELTAL PUASE | N7 A &' - 7 -2" [PRFG & MI 2 PRFl | M 2 | SEE sHT A2.6 -
TYPE 3 50L|D CORE HARDWOOD VENEER n7e 6 - 7' -2 NN 3 H2 IZ) Fl J2 IZ) ( SEE SHT A2.5 L 1D/AS.1 1D/AS.1 -
ggg éf Eé,_?\%gg S_AMINATE VENEER naA 3 - 7 -2 G 3 H2 | 1s Fl J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 |I@/A8.] I@0/A8.] -
TYPE &: ALUMNUM STOREFRONT oA 3 - 7' -2 3 H2 | e Fl J2 & -~ SEE SHT A2.6~ I0/A8.]  |I@/A8. - BY FRZR MANUFR
TYPE 73 CO”_ING COUNTER DOOR (- 1 (- 1 w
NEE & OVERMEAD SECTONAL 2OA 3| @. 7. @. F 3 H2 | 1 Fi J2 e || SEE SHT A2.6 "I@/A8.] 1@/A8.] BY REF MANUFR o
TYPE 9: OVERHEAD COILING 20D g8 -2 4' -2 CR 7 MI 2 - MI 2 SEE SHT A2.6 - FACE OF WALL MOUNT S
1214 3 - 7' -2 F 1 M2 | 18C Fl M2 | 18C /| SEE SHT A2.6 ) &/A81 &/A8. - o
A R2AB AR Pt TT e M2 BC M2 HBE S SEE SHT A2.6 STANDARD ROLL-UP TRACK <§t
Aﬁ?’?‘\v /3'\' 2 VMV R M2 rtec R M2 el KS\EWVWV ! ' — ' ' ' . -
nga 3l [V s e R 2T 18 | sEE sHT A2 o/Agl lo/As. - 2]
DOOR NOTES 1254 3 - 7' -2 F 3 H2 | 1e Fl J2 & SEE SHT A2.6 1@/A8.1 |I@/A8.] - E
. FORM (MATERIAL) AND F (FINISH) SEE SCHEDULES THIS SHT AN AN A A E
2. SEE ENERGY NOTES FOR OPAQUE DOOR U-FACTOR -
3. SEE DIVISION 8 OF SPECIFICATION FOR DOOR AND GLAZING REQUIREMENTS & n
4. SEE SECTION @8 7| 20 FOR HARDWARE GROUP REFERENCES 'i-'
5. ‘SYMBOL INDICATES TEMPERED GLAZING 8 x <
6. 'SP INDICATES SPANDREL GLASS . . O
5 - o o - MATERIALS: o= not ALL 1meMs LisTED ARE UsED FINISHES: o not ALL meMs LisTED ARE UusED o Z T
5 - 340 A. CONCRETE J. soFTWooD 1. NO FINISH 16. STAIN AND VARNISH < < n
o - o X c .. - o' - 3/4" B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) . FIR 2. PRE-FINISHED' 17. LATEX PAINT: A. FLAT 3 m 5
. ) , G621z C. BRICK 2. HEMLOCK 3. CONCRETE SEALER, HARDENER B. SATIN =
42 ~ 1 1 D. CEMENTITIONS UNERLAYMENT: 3. PINE 4. TILE: A QUARRY C. SEM-GLOSS =N e =
|y L 11/4" W AcousTic MAT K. PLYWOOD B. MOSIAC D. GLOSS oM O S
_ 2. 1" NOMINAL L. PARTICLE BOARD C. CERAMIC 18. LATEX ENAMEL PAINT: A. FLAT ; N
A o1 E. CEMENT BOARD M. METAL: 5. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (vCT) B. SATIN o1 O S
Q N ’ F. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB . ANODIZED ALUMINUM 6. SHEET VINYL /RESILIENT FLOORING C. SEM-GLOSS Z WL S
. ¥ G. WATER RESISTANT GWB 2. STEEL 7. RESILIENT BASE - 4' D. GLOSS o
0 : Q H. HARDWOOD: N. SUSPENDED GRID WITH LAYAN ACOUSTICAL TILE: 8. LUXURY VINYL PLANK (LVP) 19. FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL BOARD (FRP)
Q . . OAK . FIBERGLASS 9. CARPET MIN. 48" HIGH
N '\ 0 2. BIRCH 2. MNERAL FIBER 10. VINYL WALL COVERING 20. RUBBER FLOORING Date: 20190417
= O 3. ALDER P. SUSPENDED GRID WITH TILES (I'HR RATED) 11. GLASSBOARD 21.EPOXY PAINT Scale Factor:
m cale Factor: |
0 . — 4. PANELING Q. HARDBOARD SIDING 12. PLASTIC LAMINATE 22. PIGMENTED CONCRETE
-~ FINISH FLOOR S 5. MAPLE R. INSULATION 8YSTEM YAPOR BARRIER 13. FIRE TAPING 23.WALL CARPET Drawn: HE
s [ 14. FINISH TAPING, TEXTURE 24.FABRIC /INSULATION _
N 15. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE (GLUE-ON) 25. RESINOUS FLOORING File: 8465
c) D) 26. DIAMOND POLISHED PIGMENTED CONCRETE Sheet
WINDOW ELEVATIONS 27.5TAINLESS STEEL CLADDING B 2 5
1/4" = 1'-@" u
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REVISIONS BY
2 07-02-19 |HE
PART 2 PRODUCTS 3 08-04-20 |KM
- ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
A Hinge Manufacturers: FLOOR FLOOR BASE WALLS
L. gugcr(‘olmganigs. : ROOM NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST
2. ommer Industries Inc.
3. McKinney MPB Hinges by Assa Abloy NO Name ™M F ™M F M F ™M F ™M F CABINET COUNTER REMARKS
4. Substitutions: Permitted with approval of the Architect per Section 01 60 00. 121 RECEPTION A S - = 178 F 178 = 178 = 178
B. lLockset.\Ea;tch Set, and Cylinder Manufacturers: 122 WAITING A 7 7 F 7B F 17B F 17B F 17B
2 Schiage Lock Co. 103 | TEACHING KITCHEN A 2 7 F 178 F 175 F 175 F 178 GITY OF LAKE STEVENS
3. Best.
. . 124 CONSULT A 2 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178
4, Sargent 10 Line
3. Hager Companics 125 CONSULT A 2 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178 AP P R OVE D
6. Substitutions: Permitted with approval of the Architect per Section 01 60 00. 26 CUBICLE AREA A S - = 7B = 78 = 175 = 7B @\/\,—
€. BxitDeyice Manufucturers: @7 |OFFICE A 2 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178 - sioned Coare
2. Von Duprin, Inc. [[2}=3 OFFICE A ) 7 F 7B F 7B F 7B F 7B REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
3. Sargent 8800 WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY
4, Substitutions: Permitted with approval of the Architect per Section 01 60 00, 1202 LG MTG A 2 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178
D Closers Manufacturers: N HALL A © 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178
1. Norton. 11 JAN A 3 7 G 17C G 17C G 17C/N2 G 17C N2
2 SCrs.
T HegeComperie 12 R/R SH A & 7 M G 17C G 7c2 G 7cn2 e 17C
4. Substitutions: Permitted with approval of the Architect per Section 01 60 00. 13 R/R A & 7 ) G 17C /12 G 17C G 17C G 17CN2
E. Seals and Thresholds 4 R/R SH A © 7 () G 17C N2 G 17C N2 G 17C G 17C — '*"WMW%
K Products Inc. ns R/R A & 7 1) G 17C G 17C G 17CN2 G 17C /12 EAL
3. Reese Industries
o __STOR___ ______ A___ > 7 _F____ B ___F ___ w3 __F____we___F ___ 7 _______ | - MIN
5. Substitutions: Permitted with approval of the Architect per Section 01 60 00. 17 RETAIL AREA A 3 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178 ASSOCIATES
iy SCHEDULE e  |OFFICE A 3 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 F 178 G-
| 1 WALK IN FREEZER A 3 - ™M 2 ™M 2 ™M 2 ™M 2 MODULAR WALL PANELS ,\L,.,-w” =
A T!IC following l\gl’d\\'flj'e‘ sets ar'c:’ imeqded to establish‘ type and‘ standard of qpfqli(y wl}en 120 WALK IN REF A 2 - M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 MODULAR WALL PANELS \
used together with this section’s requirements. Examine Drawings and Specifications and
furnish proper hardware for door openings. 121 BULK RETAIL A 3 7 F/M 178/2 ™M 2 F 178 F 178 MODULAR PANELS 509 6636455
B.  Manufacturers: RECEIVING MINEAL@MJNEALAIA.COM
HINGES HAGEFR 5 122 STAIR TN T e A © 7 F 178 F 178 F 178 - - VYNIL TREADS, RISER, SKIRT WWgV-ng\é%@LlﬁISZL%OM
giggggg’l(‘ﬁs ;S}E?ON L1223 |SRINKLER RISER RM } A 3 7 F 178 F 178 F 78 F 178 WENATCHEE, WA 98807
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DOORS # 104A, 105A, 107A, 108A, 118A DOORSZ 110A_110B EXIST EXISTING — Q T
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HARDWARE GROUP # 6 File: 18465
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REVISIONS BY
8.) SECOND HEAD FLASHG
4.) HEAD CORNER FLASHG
5.) HEAD FLASHG 7.) DOUBLE SIDED
FLASH'G 9.) METAL FLASH'G
3.) JAMB FLASHG TAPE OVER NAIL
HEADS IN 10.) WATERPROOF
FLANG . RPR
2.) CORNER FLASH'G - E MEMBRANE FLASHG
/ 6.) WINDOW IN PLACE ENTIRE CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
FIELD OF WALL BUILDING DEPARTMENT
1) SILL FLASHG APPF@?YED
NO—TE: m % % REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
INSTALL FLASH'G ACCORDING INSTALL FLASH'G ACCORDING INSTALL FLASHG ACCORDING INSTALL FLASH'G ACCORDING WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY

TO NUMERICAL ORDER TO NUMERICAL ORDER TO NUMERICAL ORDER TO NUMERICAL ORDER

JAMB FLASH'G DTL HEAD FLASH'G DTL WINDOW & WALL PREP DTL FINISH HEAD FLASH'G DTL

1 I/2II = ]I_@II 2 1/2" = ]l_@ll 3 ]/2” = ll-@" 4 I/2II = ]I_@II

— SIDING
A PE A S EeNen | v WALL ASSEMBLY Y |
WALL TYPE FLEXIBLE FLASHING | — :
- - —— BOTTOM OF SOFFIT WHE
) q / HEADER FRAMNG PER STRUCT.  DRAINAGE STRIP PER |i i PERTYPE ggcuﬁr@ 7 < _]M&] gcgc&!{s‘
/ / BOTTOM OF SOFFIT WHERE MFGR'S REQ. LAP OVER \:: — BACKER ROD AND ARCHITECTS, PLLC
OCCURNG FLASHING AS SHOWN ? :| E SEALANT PER MFGR'S — B/4 WOOD FIBER-CEMENT TRIM
! ) REQUIREMENTS
J | o
5/4 TRIM OVER SIDING 7 1/4' | | _—— WooD FIBER -
UPPER FLR, 2 12" LOWER FLR. z- ?r CEMENT TRIM HEAPER TER OTRECT MINEALGHINEALALA.COM
pa | / | _— sHIMsPACE WWW.MINEALAIA.COM
. | :: CAULK EACH - P.0. BOX 1945
M | SIDE _/ MTL CORNER BEAD WENATCHEE, WA 98807
SEALANT j B U7 —Z I, _ _ 9 % © Copyright 2219
GHB PRE-FINISHED N L1 |~
SHEET METAL — | J UM DOOR ¢ FRAME h —— SEALANT
VINYL WINDOW SYSTEM DRIP EDGE P CER SCHEDULE \ REGISTERED
T~ STOREFRONT DOOR ¢ FRAME ARCHITECT
VA VA PER SCHEDULE
5 VINYL WINDOW HEAD 5 'YP. EXT. HM DOOR JAMB (HEAD SIM) 7 STOREFRONT HEAD
12" = 1@ 3" = ' 3" = '
, —— BATTENS WHERE OCCURING
T\ |
| —— WALL PER TYPE
14 3' DOOR TRIM |
WOOD FRAME ;YR WALL PER TYPE |E | —— 4/4 WOOD FIBER-CEMENT TRIM
WALL TYPE A PER SCHEDULE |
|
|
1\ BATTENS WHERE | 7
AT |
OCCURING DOOR PER | N —— SHIM SPACE &
| 5/4 TRIM SCHEDULE —— | & 1 2
S ] ~ Vs MTL CO
” | SEALANT | —L RNER BEAD
¥ ) BACKERROD | = ;“
GWB A <~ ! ¢ SEALANT ~_| <£
| R R R RN SR Ao — — SEALANT L
VINYL WINDOW SYSTEM ?'\\¥ STOREFRONT DOOR ¢ FRAME E
VA PER SCHEDULE 5
9 VINYL WINDOW JAMB 10 'YP. INT. WOOD DOOR JAMB (HEAD SIM) 3 STOREFRONT JAMB 14 W
12" = ' 3" = ' 3" = ' 8 ¢ <
-
OZ 5
SILL FINISH g < 2,
|—
EXTEND VAPOR a2 4 J7
VINYL WINDOW SYSTEM = T
BARRIER INTO JAMB D0 =
BATTENS WHERE OCCURING m O S
SEALANT SEALANT < O
I_ A . — % LL o
: E 5/4x3 112' TRIM ON LOWER S H PRE-FINISHED METAL JAMB ©
FLOOR WINDOWS AT EAST BZMS
i ¢ WEST ELEVATION, ALL !
OTHERS 5/4x2 12" TRIM S S N N E WEATHER SEAL , JAMB ¢ HEAD Date: 2019-04-7
i Q@‘l ~ Scale Factor: |
—— WALL TYPE A }
5 i OVERHEAD DOOR Drawn: HE
L File: 18465
Sheet
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ROOFING ON UNDERLAYMENT
2xo RAFTERS

ROOFING PLYWD SHEATHING

/ [ ;;TQEL%T;H'NG PRE-FINSHED SHEET
! — METAL FLASHING

L |- BUILT UP FASCIA

PER DTL 4- \\
2x6 RAFTERS CITY OF LAKE STEVENS

/K \
/ 4|I HARDI SOFFIT BUILDING DEPARTMENT
N SIMPSON HANGER T S K STYLE METAL APPROVED

-

‘ GUTTERS, SEE ELEVATIONS
R e FOR DOWNSPOUTS o
I Vo S R R [ Ix& FASCIA SIGNED DATE
éxe COLUMN l— Ix& FASCIA REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
X WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY
SUB FASCIA

HARDIE SOFFIT

3 3/4" = '-@" 3" = |-

RAKE AT BEAM @ FASCIA @ CANOPIES

2| - @u

%
\ — BEAM AND TOP
@ TYPICAL ROOF ASSEMBLY: AN HORD IN FRONT M\ NEAL
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SOOF SLOPE 30* UNDERLAYMENT/CE ¢ WATER X T
SEE ROOF PLAN SHIELD AT EAVES ¢ VALLEYS P o ] \

By SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL Sy ul < |

ul ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL e / 1 j, \A82)

I R-49 BATT INSULATION / 9 ]

o VAPOR BARRIER %< ‘ D09.603-6455

=4 5/8' TYPE 'X' GWB = &0 5/8' THRU BOLTS W. T
1o, 0 g % - NUTS AND WASHERS P.0. BOX 1945
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CONTINUoUs X REGISTERED
EASCIA £ AVE VENT S I SEE ELEVATION ARGHITECT
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/\/ /\/ 2 07-02-19 |HE
_\/\ BRACES @ 48" BRACES @ 48"

TO STRUCTURE TO STRUCTURE
— N\
GIWB
STL STUDS 3 STL TRACK 3 : STL TRACK 3 CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
CEILING i / E / & R APPROVED
GhB —d SEE PLAN oEE PLAN < | ] sEEPLAN < { > SEEPFLAN o
- I|\_‘ LD o J = J B — % SIGNED DATE
SEE PLAN SEE BLAN FRAMNG PER WALL TYPE —_ | | — ? - ? B
T, T . < FILL WHERE // FILL WHERE /// WITH BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS ONLY
ﬁ ] ; scHEDULED | X SCHEDULED :
SEEFLAN g & — SEE PLAN
% — _ﬂ CEILING B
el WALL PER WALL PER
=/ EE—— SCHEDULE SCHEDULE |
STL STUDS S STL STUDS
1 'YPICAL BULKHEAD 5 'YPICAL-STEP-BULKHEAD HEAD OF WALL @ OFFICES STEPPED 4 HEAD OF WALL @ OFFICES
ALAE ASE 3 S e M | NEAL

2\

ARCHITECTS, PLLC

509.663.6455
RETURN HANDRAIL TO WALL MJNEAL@MINEALAIA.COM

12 GA YERT. WIRE, TYP ([ 1@]] FROM YERT) - WWW.MJNEALAIA.COM
| P.0. BOX 1945
3 TURNS MIN., WITHIN 3 WENATCHEE, WA 98807
MAIN RUNNER
3/4" T4 G PLWD. :
PROVIDE 3/4' SPACE 6 TWO © Copyright 2019
8' ADJACENT WALLS WITH SEISMAC
MAX PERIMETER CLIPS @ MAIN RUNNERS

REGISTERED
(CHICAGO METALLIC #1496 OR EQ.) G

AN \ r - ARCHITECT
— % = ACOUS. TILE
E —D ELOOR FRAMING PER PLAN
WALL ANGLE < b
A34 EA. SIDE
PUSH RIVETS IN SLOTS
x4 STRONG BACK

DESIGNATED SEIMIC SEPARATION, W/ — N —
CHICAGO METALLIC ST OR EQ., AT EACH | N EA. SIDE
SIDE OF DESIGNATED SEISMIC JOINT || AN —— 5/8' GWB

ATTACH MEMBERS TO WALL ANGLE @ OTHER
TWO ADJ. WALLS ONLY

!

SECTION
/4 12 GA VERT. HANGER WIRE € 4'-2' WHERE NOT CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLIGHTS,
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45° MAX. SPLAYED 32! FROM EA OTHER @ 12'-0" FOR ONE TREAD DEPTH AT BOTTOM OF STAIRS \ o0
o
\ - RTINS, -
\' 3 i X
STRUT @ EA. BRACING LOCATION ER BC 1o14.6 | =
CROSS TEE (12" EMT UP TO 5'-12") 1 A‘ 0)"
ISOMETRIC MAIN RUNNER | CONTINDEUS % .§ <
,’ S ~
NOTES: 1) INSTALL SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE W/ CODE ASTM C-635, ASCE-7 1 HAND RAIL | y E
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USING CHICAGO METALLIC 85T (OR EQ) @ EACH SIDE OF DESIGNATED —~ : Pru e
MAIN RUNNER ] SEALANT RATIO | O T oY
3) SUPPLY ADDITIONAL 12 GA WIRES FOR LIGHT FIXTURES INDEPENDENT OF X | Y | | 112" HANDRAIL W/ o "g
GRID SUSPENSION SYSTEM N VORTIRERL | | MTL BRACKETS LY <
~ > o 14 - 38" . K Té G SUBFLOOR 3
~ | | | I w Z [
X x LRl ‘ o RETURN TO > Ll
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3 e E e | DN L
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BREAKER TAPE Q . | 11 O o
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e SEALANT RATIO o J N T O ¥
- X Y : Il 7/8" STAIR LANDING | " < Z LWL S
y 4 - | FRAMNG J8 0 =
12" - 3/4" [1/4" - 3/8" S o ﬂ 1 L@
NOTE: 3/4" -1" 3/8" - 12" : ! N > ~ . 4-
CREATE CONCAVE SURFACE = | 58" G | N F Y Date: 20190417
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B 3" : ]I-@" P ! N — N T g ERuraE — - g — — P 44 - ra — g — = Drawn: HE
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CONBTRUCTION JOINT5 SHALL BE TI“IOROUGI'ILY,,,

LAITANCE SHALL BE REMOVED ALL VERTICAL JOI'NTB BI"IALL Bl -

. ’,ALLiREINI:ORCING STEEL 5I"IALL BE LAPPED AB' .NOTED ON TI"IE PLANS WI"I'ERE

LAP-OR SPLICE LOCATIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE

CONBTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, LAPS AND/OR BPLICES SI"IALL BE 42 BAR DIA .ND
E WELL STAGGERED. e

.COMF‘I_ETE REINEORCING FLACEMENT DRAWINGS PREFARED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH ACI 315 SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE EN}GINEER AND AVAILABLE ON THE s

SITE PRIOR TO THE PLACING OF CONCRETE. .

| WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO, ASTM A82 AND Al 55'AN )5
BE 6x6 W2.1W2. | UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LAP REINFORCEMENT 6"

5 NC OR BOLTS, DOWELS AND OTI‘IER EMBEDDED ITEMS ._SI"IALL BE S URELY
TIED IN. PLACE BEFORE CONCRETE IS POURED. SLAB ON GRADE REINFORCEMENT
SHALL BE PLACED AT MID-DEPTH OF SLAB AND SHALL BE HELD SECURELY IN
PLACE WITH MECHANICAL DEVICES DURING PLACING,OE THE CONCRETE '

ROOF“TRUSS

TF E'TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY TI'IE FABRICATOR TO»FIT DIMENSIONS
AND LOADS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND IN THE STRUCTURAL NOTES. -ALL .
DESIGNS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALLOWABLE VALUES ASSIGNED BY THE
BUILDING CODE. CONCENTRATED MECHANICAL ROOF LOADS SHALL BE INCLUDED
IN. THE DESIGN. VERIFY WEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT. SHOP

DRAWINGS MUST BE RETAINED AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE TO THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR FOR REFERENCE. THE TRUSS CALCULATION PACKAGE SHALL BE
DESIGNED UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
LICENSED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. THE TRUSS ENGINEER SHALL ASSUME
ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE WORK OF ALL BUBORDINATES INVOLVED N THE
F’REPARATION OF THE TRUSS PLACEMENT PLANS AND TI"IE TRUSB DESIGN

. I‘IOE DRAWINGB AND CALCULATIONB BI"IALL BE" SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER

FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS SI‘IALL BE

STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE -
DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AS WELL AS THE LOADS TI’IE
TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT. THE TRUSSES ARE TO BE ERECTED AND

INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS, APPROVED EABRICATOR DRAWINGS,

AND INSTALLATION SUGGESTIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE NOTIFICATION -
PRIOR TO ENCLOSING THE TRUSSES TO PROVIDE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR
INSPECTION OF THE INSTALLATION. DESIGN AND PROVIDE BRIDGING BETWEEN THE
TRUSSES, CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING AND DIAGONAL BRACING PER TRUSS
PLATE INSTITUTE RECOMMENDATIONS. SHOP DRAWINGS MAY CONTAIN THE
.MANUEACTURERS ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY LIMITATIONS. HOWEVER, THEY

SI‘IALL MAKE NO STATEMENT AS TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD RE5PON5IBILITIE5

Y GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER

D‘HESIVE SHALL BE FOR WET USE

"LAMINATIONS SHALL BE OF DOUGLAS FIR/WESTER LARCH, COMBINATION

24F V4 FOR SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS AND 24F-V8& FOR CONTINUOUS MULTIPLE SPAN. .

AND CANTILEVERED BEAMS, FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AITC AI90. 1 AND
ASTM D 3737. S Fme

3. FABRICATION SHALL BE BY A LICENSED FABRICATOR;  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.  AITC
CE‘RTIFICATES OF INSPECTION ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL MEMBERS. i

_’:_"_POST PER PLAN

POST/BEAM LONE SIDE)

SMPSON cca, UN.o— b T~ \- BEAM PER PLAN
a POST PER PLAN

POST/ BEAM (TWO SIDES)

G}TYP POST TO BEAM CONN.

USED SUBJECT ‘O REV

8. AI_L DETAILS;,DE

ADDITION TO ANY -

9. COORDINAA W

SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OF
SLEEVES, ELECTRICAL"
CONCRETE OR OT! RWISE

Yol PROVI DE OPEN

' FOR HEATERS, MECHA

SUSPENDED MECHANICAL EQUIP

@DOUBLE ToP PLATE W/ EDGE NAILING
(STAGGER) N "
®SHEARWALL EDGE NAILING AT ALL PANEL
EDGES. BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES
~_ WHERE APPLICABLE. |
‘._©EDGE NAILING TO' HOLDOWN POST (FULL
~_ HEIGHT) STAGGER INTO DOUBLE swos
@ STUDS '@ 16" ON CENTER ~
- j:i@PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH
~EDGE NAILING AND ANCHOR BOLTS PER
. _ SHEARWALL SCHEDULE. .
‘~_,;‘j,® TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING TO BE (8) 16d
" '-::s"""”SINKERS (MIN).  LAP 48" MINIMUM |
(CENTER SPLICE ON STUD. -

 Structural Design Associates

FAX: 425.252.0916

 Everett, WA98201
- www.sdaeverett.com ..

 PHONE: 425.339.0293

Drawn By: CHRIS |
Checked By: CHRIS

© Date: 03-18-18
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PHASE 2 WORK 1S NOT APPROVYED
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3 08-04-20 |KM
CITY OF LAKE STEVENS
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SIGNED @ DATE
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
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-ALTERNATE BAR
DIRECTION -

NOTE: THE LTP4 ‘AND THE
3x BOTTOM: PLATE MAY:
BE:ELIMINATED FOR ‘THE
'SHEAR :CONNECTION FOR

 SHEARWALL # S 1—5

SHEARWALL 1S, BROKEN -
ONLY AT .THE CENTER OF -
;-.THE RIMJOIST AND NAl.LED‘

'BREAK. ‘{SHEATHING ON PLATE AS -
SHOWN SEE NOTE FOR ALTERNATE .

DIAPHRAGMT.EDGE_ NAILING INTO RIM
OIST (10d © 6" o/c MIN)
6d NAIL-EACH ‘BLOCK (USE SDS)"x4%"
_CREW FOR 3x BOTTOM PLATES)
,BAYS OF JOlST BLOCKING @
48" o/c w/. (3)10d NAILS INTO
ACH BLOCK

FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN
:(I-JOIST SHOWN, SOLID SAWN

_A34 FROM BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE

HY ifC P o _@ EACH RAFTER
S (247 _,.;o./c MAX)

NNECT

_ CONTINUOUS 2x6 °
_ RIDGE BOARD -

BOARD DOES NOT ALIGN w/ MAIN' ROOF
- MEMBER, POSTS SHOULD BEAR ON 2x6

ONTINUOUS 2x6 SLEEPER-
W/ (3)16d_SINKERS EA.

| ~2x4 HFf2 RAFTERS o:"”
-/ 24" ofc w/ (3)16d
/' TOENALS EACH END

commuoué 2x6

RIDGE BOARD

O O O O O O O

- 2x4 GUSSET w/ (3) =

-16d SINKERS EACH

T MEMBER

TRUSS/RAFTER

ROOF FRAM!NG PER-
,, PLAN

" SHEATHING PER
~ PLAN/SCHEDULE

SIDE VIEW

 ~OVERFRAMING -~~~

/-2x4 BLOCKING w/ 16d
. SINKERS @ 6" o/c TO
SLEEPER BELOW

CONTINUOUS 2x4 BLOCKING w/

(2) 16d SINKERS TO EACH
TRUSS/RAFTER BELOW. INSTALL
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HEARWALL SCHEDULE %

._ "SILL PLATE & |BOTTOM/TOP PLATE
EDGE NAILING FIELD NAILING 26NN, -0 END AR

| R ] %” % AB. @ 48" | LTP4 @ 20° 0/C
|8d @ 6" 0/C 8d @ 12 O/C O/C W/ 2x SILL W/ 2x BOTTOM
% _PLATE - " PLATE

N % AB. @ 28" | o, — on A
- |10d @ 3 o/c ‘Odofcm | oew sosi RLERHY| N NAILS |]
1 PLATE S it o REQUIRED I

PHONE: 425.339.0293

,1..~:;ALL-.--;STUDS,{;BLOCKING :‘;,TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES SHALL BE HEM FIR NO 2 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE;;:ON PLANS. - "’"ALL SHEATHING EDGES MUST BE BACKED WITH ':._:,.2x OR WIDER FRAMING

2. SHEATHING MAY BE INSTALLED EITHER HORIZONTALLY OR:VERTI.CALLY ‘ ALL SHEARWALL |
SHEATHING MUST EXTEND TO THE OUTISDE EDGE- OF._-;-:.ALL»»'HOLDOWN POSTS AND CORNERS AND TO
THE INSIDE EDGE OF FRAMING AROUND OPENINGS :

e 3 WHERE SHEATHING NAILING IS SHEARWALL #3 AND GREATER ALL. FRAMING MEMBERS :
~ RECEIVING EDGE NAILING FROM ABUTTING PANELS SHALL NOT BE. LESS THAN ‘A" SINGLE 3-INCH
- NOMINAL MEMBER. ADDITIONALLY, WHERE SHEARWALLS ARE SHEATHED ON BOTH FACES, ALL -
--STUDS -AND PLATES RECEIVING EDGE NAILING FROM BOTH FACES MUST BE A SINGLE 3—INCH
;NOMINAL MEMBER OR PANEL JOINTS MUST BE STAGGERED. . (2)2X MAY::‘:;:BE 'SUBSTITUTED -FOR A
3x MEMBER PROVIDED THE'-:.':MEMBERS ARE*!STITCI-I NAILED TOGETHER w 10d COMMONS @,_6 O/C

EARWALL CRITERIA IS BAS ON“ TABLE 4:3A OF SDPW .2015 VALUE ARE
N HEM-FIR NO. 2 FRAMING WITH COMMON NALS. |

S. __OLDOWNS‘ AND OTHER CONNECTIONS MAY BE REQUIRED 'AT:: THE ENDS OF MANY-‘:SHEARWALLS
SIZES AND 'LOCATIONS OF THESE CONNECTORS ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS. ' REFER TO THE

APPROPRIATE DETAILS AND/OR HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR 'ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING

Y'ANC_HOR BOLTS, 'EMBEDMENT LENGTH, ETC. WHERE (2) 2x’s ARE USED AS A HOLDOWN POST
'SHEARWALL”-EDGE-'-“'?NAILING' MUST BE STAGGERED INT :_EACH MEMBER OF ‘THE POST. - .

8021 20TH ST SE

6. ANCHOR BOLT: MUST .--BETEMBEDDED A MINIMUM;TOF 7" INTO CONCRETE OR GROUTED" CMU, AND
,_:'_"HiALL BE. PLACED-TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2° COVER. PROVIDE 37 COVER FOR CONCRETE

_,ILS_'-_-.ANDJCONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED ;'-WOOD (EXCEPT FOR BORITE
‘ OOD) M»UST BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL TO RESIST CORROSION.

::SHEARWALL 'CHEDULE
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